

Satya Devi Vs. Jagir Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No.13 of 2025

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.767 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed. The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th January, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)