

Satya Devi vs. Jagir Singh and others

CMPMO No. 13 of 2025

18.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 18, 2025
tarun