

**Satya Devi Vs. Jagir Singh & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.13 of 2025**

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karanveer Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

01<sup>st</sup> May, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)