

**Satya Devi vs. Jagir Singh and others**

**CMPMO No.13 of 2025**

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after four weeks.

**August 30, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**