

Satya Devi Vs Jagir Singh and others

CMPMO No. 13 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, vice Mr.
Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

None for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

06th May, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)